

COUNTY OF HARNETT
Building Inspections Department
Planning Services

Certificate of Compliance: _____ **Occupancy:**

Certificate issued pursuant to the requirements of North Carolina General Statute 153A-363 and Harnett County Zoning Ordinances. This certifies at the time of issuance, this structure was in compliance with the various ordinances of the County of Harnett and the North Carolina State Building Codes. For the following:

Use Classification: Commercial Bldg

Name: Maui C + Parlene R Bethune

Address: 8947 HWY 27 W

Date: 10/12/17

Building Official: [Signature]

Permit Numbers

Building: _____
Electrical: _____
Insulation: _____
Plumbing: _____
Mechanical: _____
MFG Home: _____

50037930

ADDRESS : SUBDIV: ATCO CORPORATION
CONTRACTOR : PHONE :
OWNER : EITLEMAN MARC C & DARLENE R & PHONE :
PARCEL : 13-0517- - -0006- -04-
APPL NUMBER: 16-50037930 CP NEW COMMERCIAL BLDG/ENTERPRISE

DIRECTIONS : T/S: 01/28/2016 11:41 AM LBENNETT --
8947 NC 27 W
8 MILES OUT FROM LILLINGTON ON HWY27 -
BEFORE BRIDGE & NURSERY RD
T/S: 10/27/2016 10:27 AM DJOHNSON --
**** NOTE PER JAY SIKES...COMMERCIAL
BLDG IN 100 YR FP. PRE-CAST EC
SUBMITTED & BLDG TO HAVE FLOODWALLS
IN FRONT OF DOORS. FINAL ELEVATION
CERTIFICATE NEEDED PRIOR TO C.O. *****

STRUCTURE: 000 000 AUTO REPAIR 3000SQFT 3 EMPLOYEES

FLOOD ZONE : FLOOD ZONE X
PROPOSED USE : AUTO REPAIR SEPTIC - EXISTING? : EXIST

PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL

TYP/SQ	REQUESTED COMPLETED	INSP RESULT	DESCRIPTION RESULTS/COMMENTS
C159 01	3/28/17 3/28/17	TSG DA	C*BLDG SLAB INSP TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 002949857 T/S: 03/24/2017 03:05 PM DJOHNSON ----- 1- hair pin rebar per detail not installed 2-need compaction letter.
C159 02	3/29/17 3/29/17	TSG AE	C*BLDG SLAB INSP TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 002951358 T/S: 03/28/2017 04:17 PM BPETRICH ----- CUSTOMER WOULD LIKE AN INSPECTION AFTER NOON - PLEASE CALL JOSH AT 919.353.2698 IF THAT IS NOT POSSIBLE - THANK YOU!! Ok to pour, we have the field test paper work but a engineer stamped letter is still required on compaction,
C153 01	6/09/17 6/09/17	TSG AP	C*BLDG ROUGH IN TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 002982353 T/S: 06/07/2017 04:08 PM BPETRICH ----- T/S: 06/09/2017 03:04 PM SGUY -----
F854 01	10/09/17 10/09/17	RKD AP	FM*FINAL INSPECTION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003036126 T/S: 10/09/2017 10:54 AM RDANIELS ----- T/S: 10/09/2017 10:54 AM RDANIELS -----
A814 01	10/11/17 10/11/17	TW AP	ADDRESS CONFIRMATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003037819 8947 NC 27 W LILLINGTON 27546 T/S: 10/11/2017 04:09 PM TWARD -----
C179 01	10/12/17	TI	C*BLDG FINAL TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003038205 T/S: 10/11/2017 04:11 PM LLUCAS -----

PERMIT: CPEC 00 CP ELECTRICAL COMMERCIAL

TYP/SQ	REQUESTED COMPLETED	INSP RESULT	DESCRIPTION RESULTS/COMMENTS
E251 01	6/09/17 6/09/17	TSG AE	C*ELEC ROUGH IN TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 002982346 T/S: 06/07/2017 04:08 PM BPETRICH ----- Complete plumbing vent 2- eng to verify ok of missing electrical recept on rear wall
E265 01	8/25/17	TSG	C*ELEC FINAL VRU #: 003016783

ADDRESS . . : PC 27 SUBDIV: ATCO CORPORATION
 CONTRACTOR : PHONE :
 OWNER . . . : GETTLEMAN MARC C & DARLENE R & PHONE :
 PARCEL . . . : 13-0517- - -0006- -04-
 APPL NUMBER: 16-50037930 CP NEW COMMERCIAL BLDG/ENTERPRISE

TYP/SQ	REQUESTED COMPLETED	INSP RESULT	DESCRIPTION RESULTS/COMMENTS
	8/25/17	DA	job locked
E253 02	8/28/17	TSG	C*ELEC TEMP POWER CERT TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003017779
	8/28/17	AE	T/S: 08/25/2017 03:16 PM BPETRICH ----- PLEASE CALL THE ELECTRICIAN AHEAD OF TIME TO UNLOCK THE BUILDING FOR YOU AT 910.723.3242 :) T/S: 08/28/2017 03:43 PM BPETRICH ----- T/S: 08/28/2017 03:46 PM BPETRICH ----- OK FOR COND POWER 1 { } INSTALL CORRECT PANEL KNOCK OUTS 2 { } WEATHER RESISTANT RECEPTICLE OUTSIDE 3 { } SUPPORT MC CABLE PER CODE
E265 02	10/12/17	TI	C*ELEC FINAL TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003038213 T/S: 10/11/2017 04:11 PM LLUCAS -----

PERMIT: CPPC 00 CP PLUMBING COMMERCIAL

TYP/SQ	REQUESTED COMPLETED	INSP RESULT	DESCRIPTION RESULTS/COMMENTS
P357 01	3/22/17	TSG	C*PLUMB UNDER SLAB TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 002947596
	3/22/17	AP	T/S: 03/21/2017 11:19 AM BPETRICH -----
P351 01	6/09/17	TSG	C*PLUMB ROUGH IN TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 002982361
	6/09/17	AE	T/S: 06/07/2017 04:09 PM BPETRICH ----- Complete plumbing vent 2- eng to verify ok of missing electrical recept on rear wall
P351 02	8/04/17	TSG	C*PLUMB ROUGH IN TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003008091
	8/04/17	DA	T/S: 08/03/2017 01:25 PM BPETRICH ----- building locked
P361 01	8/08/17	TSG	C*PLUMB FINAL VRU #: 003008952
	8/08/17	DA	VOICE MESSAGE LEFT all finals done at the same time
P351 03	8/08/17	TSG	C*PLUMB ROUGH IN TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003009032
	8/08/17	AP	T/S: 08/07/2017 08:47 AM BPETRICH ----- PLEASE CALL MARK GETTLEMAN BEFORE GOING OUT. BUILDING IS LOCKED. HIS NUMBER IS 910-893-6357. T/S: 08/08/2017 01:26 PM SGUY -----
P353 01	8/08/17	TSG	C*PLUMB WATER CONNECTION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003009024
	8/08/17	AE	T/S: 08/07/2017 08:47 AM BPETRICH ----- water service in ditch ok to be covered, service not tied to county meter, waiting on pu ti install yoke.
P355 01	8/08/17	TSG	C*PLUMB SEWER CONNECTION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003009016
	8/08/17	AP	T/S: 08/07/2017 08:47 AM BPETRICH ----- T/S: 08/08/2017 01:26 PM SGUY -----
P361 02	10/12/17	TI	C*PLUMB FINAL TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 003038221 T/S: 10/11/2017 04:11 PM LLUCAS -----

COMMENTS AND NOTES -----